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5
14:07

2300 m
24.000 €

Autostart

Prix Barcelonette
Rennpreis: 24.000 € (10.800 6.000 3.360 1.920 1.200 480 240)
PRIX BARCELONETTE Breed 5 Class E Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 24.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.300. 10.800, 6.000, 3.360, 
1.920, 1.200, 480, 240.-to allocated by the S.E.C.F. For 7 - 10 including years, not having won 165.000. 
All horses 

1
2300

ML: 81,0

Balko Elte
9j. b W (Lilium Madrik - Ragazza Borealis)

Trainer: Eric Ohanessian
Besitzer: E. Ohanessian

Eric Ohanessian

2020: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2019: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    210 €13,0 161.640 €
29.07 Hyères 9 17,3 2650A 26.000 129,0 E. Ohanessian Vaprio, Farouk B.R., Centaure Gede
13.07 Hyères unpl 2650A 26.000 210,0 E. Ohanessian Fresneaux, Drop Des Duriez, Dextase Mont
02.07 Marseille (À Borél unpl 2300A 24.000 194,0 E. Ohanessian Elea Mip, Espoir Du Marny, Deko De Tilou
17.06 Marseille (À Borél unpl 2300A 22.000 E. Ohanessian Diza Du Courtille, Ego Turgot, Brin De Nobl
19.06 Marseille (À Borél 7 14,6 2300A 21.000 E. Ohanessian Clever Lymm, Bots Dub's, Chiva Julry

2
ML: 12,0

Carmin
8j. b W (Jag De Bellouet - Tina Perle)

Trainer: Yannick-Alain Briand
Besitzer: J. Seche

Loris Garcia

2020: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    22.210 € 2019: 20 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    47.330 €13,0 160.950 €
13.09 Lyon (À Parilly) dis 2875B 20.000 Ch. Levaufre Espoir Wic, Daro Desbois, Charme D'Urzy
06.09 Oraison dis 2675B 18.000 Y.A. Briand Duraton Du Saptel, Dakin Turgot, Dean Del
21.05 Avignon 8 2775B 18.000 Y.A. Briand Djembe Du Pont, Dino De Touchyvon, Cybe
03.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 14,3 2925B 29.000 3,6 D. Locqueneux Coyote Sly, Antoine De Loriol, Carmin
25.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 14,7 2925B 29.000 8,3 Y.A. Briand Carmin, Blacky De Cambron, Assword De B

3
ML: 10,0

Diga De Cahot
7j. b S (Uniclove - Nona De Cahot)

Trainer: Nicolas Ensch
Besitzer: J. Cottel

Nicolas Ensch

2020: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.850 € 2019: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    37.820 €14,1 160.390 €
07.09 Feurs 7 14,9 2875B 21.000 11,0 N. Ensch Elan Baroque, Elverina Devavian, Ditha Dje
20.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 14,2 2925B 34.000 12,0 N. Ensch Black D'Arjeanc, Democrate, Christo
11.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 15,4 2950B 24.000 Guillaume Lemoine Dolina Des Plaines, Darling Lorraine, Dunio
07.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer unpl 2925B 27.000 Guillaume Lemoine Djembe D'Orgeres, Dunion Des Racques, C
15.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer unpl 2150A 27.000 Guillaume Lemoine Dolina Des Plaines, Cash De Fael, Diza Du 

4
ML: 25,0

Carnegie Hall
8j. b W (Islero De Bellouet - Majestueuse Baie

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Vieux Chene

Romuald Mourice

2020: 16 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    4.670 € 2019: 21 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    37.300 €13,4 161.650 €
25.09 Marseille (À Borél 9 16,4 3025B 22.000 N. Mourot Delta Du Poret, Cimarron, Charme D'Urzy
13.09 Lyon (À Parilly) 9 15,7 2875B 20.000 R. Mourice Espoir Wic, Daro Desbois, Charme D'Urzy
07.09 Feurs 5 14,9 2875B 21.000 70,0 R. Mourice Elan Baroque, Elverina Devavian, Ditha Dje
29.08 Hyères unpl 2650A 24.000 J. Ozenne Cagnard De Betton, Centaure Gede, Bolero 
29.07 Hyères dis 2650A 26.000 56,0 R. Mourice Vaprio, Farouk B.R., Centaure Gede

5
ML: 4,0

Dignite
7j. b S (Love You - Lafolly D'Ar)

Trainer: Kevyn Thonnerieux
Besitzer: Ecurie Sébastien Guarato

Kevyn Thonnerieux

2020: 10 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    19.270 € 2019: 20 Starts - 3 Siege - 5 Plätze    49.425 €13,5 164.615 €
30.09 Marseille (À Borél unpl 2300A 25.000 Mlle M. Donabedian Elu De Dompierre, Capitole Meslois, Danse
29.08 Hyères 5 15,0 2650A 24.000 K. Thonnerieux Cagnard De Betton, Centaure Gede, Bolero 
16.08 Carpentras dis 2675B 23.000 K. Thonnerieux Express Evening, Diva D'Amour, Axe Des C
10.08 Hyères 1 15,6 2875B 21.000 7,6 K. Thonnerieux Dignite, Dear Princess, Blondin Cayennais
02.08 Aix-Les-Bains 1 2725B 18.000 2,9 Mlle M. Donabedian Dignite, Eaukir Ever, Desir De Senoville

6
ML: 4,0

Deko De Tilou
7j. b W (Royal Dream - New Sommer Dream)

Trainer: Vincent Martens
Besitzer: Etienne Pieters

Christophe Martens

2020: 10 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    51.950 € 2019: 10 Starts - 3 Siege - 6 Plätze    61.980 €12,8 164.170 €
09.10 Vincennes dis 2850B 44.000 14,0 Ch. Martens Diego Du Canter, Carlita Girl, Canular
20.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 14,2 2925B 34.000 2,2 Ch. Martens Black D'Arjeanc, Democrate, Christo
07.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 13,6 2925B 27.000 G. Gelormini Djembe D'Orgeres, Dunion Des Racques, C
02.07 Marseille (À Borél 3 13,3 2300A 24.000 3,1 Ch. Martens Elea Mip, Espoir Du Marny, Deko De Tilou
10.06 Marseille (À Borél 1 13,8 2300A 22.000 Ch. Martens Deko De Tilou, Daro Desbois, Costa D'Occa

7
ML: 18,0

Colibri Madrik
8j. b W (Sereno - Lacovia Madrik)

Trainer: Jean-Marie Roubaud
Besitzer: Marc André Sebaoun

Steve Stefano

2020: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    7.375 € 2019: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.940 €12,7 161.065 €
19.09 Vichy 2 12,7 1609A 5.000 13,0 M.A. Sebaoun Casanova Du Corta, Colibri Madrik, Elu De 
18.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 6 12,9 2050A 23.000 17,0 L. Verriere Delta Du Poret, Anti Doctor, Ditha Djen
11.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 13,2 2150A 4.500 M.A. Sebaoun Colibri Madrik, Bicetre, Bir Hakeim
03.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 16,0 2925B 9.000 H. Neuville Bir Hakeim, Capitole Meslois, Bonheur Des 
17.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 16,0 2925B 22.000 J. Guerra Doruck, Bottarus, Diams De Bassiere

8
ML: 81,0

Baladin Du Reynard
9j. b W (Niky - Ninia)

Trainer: Jean Uroz
Besitzer: Ecurie Uroz

Jean Uroz

2020: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    19.670 € 2019: 20 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    28.430 €13,5 163.750 €
25.09 Marseille (À Borél dis 3025B 22.000 J. Uroz Delta Du Poret, Cimarron, Charme D'Urzy
25.07 Aix-Les-Bains 5 2700B 26.000 J. Uroz Clovis Du Val, Bacherra Du Moulin, Ananda
21.06 Avignon 1 2650B 23.000 J. Uroz Baladin Du Reynard, Avocat Des Loyaux, C
31.05 Avignon unpl 3000B 26.000 J. Uroz Emiliano, Conchitana Jenilou, American Doll
17.05 Bollène 1 2675B 17.000 J. Uroz Baladin Du Reynard, Bolero Du Rouilly, Coz

9
ML: 47,0

Bandit Du Houlet
9j. b W (Mickael De Vonnas - Perle Du Ganep)

Trainer: Stephane Cingland
Besitzer: L. Housselin

Stephane Cingland

2020: 15 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    10.310 € 2019: 31 Starts - 4 Siege - 7 Plätze    70.255 €14,0 152.275 €
03.10 Moulins unpl 2625B 18.000 D. Armellini Cousin Hub, Duc Du Vivier, Bel Canto Joye
19.09 Reims 9 14,9 2550B 22.000 V. Boulogne Easton Of My Life, Eleganza Fac, Brako Jiel
02.09 Amiens 9 15,5 2900B 24.000 37,0 V. Boulogne Diguedor, Deesse Des Noes, Colibri Des Pi
23.08 Montier-En-Der unpl 3000B 40.000 34,0 V. Boulogne Baby One Desbois, Aribo Mix, Astor De Roz
09.08 Montier-En-Der 4 3025B 20.000 V. Boulogne Dimo D'Occagnes, Bambi De Bry, Darwin S

10
ML: 7,0

Condor Julry
8j. b W (Oiseau De Feux - Quiet Julry)

Trainer: Jean-Paul Gauvin
Besitzer: Ecurie Julry

Jean-Paul Gauvin

2020: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    13.530 € 2019: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    13.050 €14,1 139.170 €
04.10 Lyon (À Parilly) 8 16,1 2600A 23.000 J.P. Gauvin Bleven, Candido Ges, Deal On Line
20.09 Lyon (À Parilly) 6 15,5 2875B 19.000 J.P. Gauvin El Pardo, Edoline Marceaux, Etailo D'Eam
07.09 Feurs dis 2875B 21.000 35,0 J.P. Gauvin Elan Baroque, Elverina Devavian, Ditha Dje
27.08 Marseille (À Borél 8 15,7 3025B 22.000 31,0 J.P. Gauvin Express Evening, Diana De Monti, Delta De 
18.08 Divonne-Les-Bain dis 2050A 23.000 12,0 J.P. Gauvin Delta Du Poret, Anti Doctor, Ditha Djen

11
ML: 43,0

Blacky De Cambron
9j. b br W [DE] (Onyx Du Goutier - Ingrid De M

Trainer: David Alexandre
Besitzer: G. Laumesfelt

Jean-Christophe Sorel

2020: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    24.890 € 2019: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    13.740 €13,3 158.710 €
06.10 Hyères unpl 2875B 26.000 102,0 K. Devienne Eden Basque, Colorado Bello, Vincero'gar
13.09 Lyon (À Parilly) unpl 2875B 20.000 M. Daougabel Espoir Wic, Daro Desbois, Charme D'Urzy
18.06 Vichy dis 2950B Monte 24.000 3,6 G. Lenain Bahia De La Basle, Artiste Ludois, Casting 
29.05 Marseille (À Borél 2 15,7 3000B Monte 28.000 6,6 Mlle L. Balayn Dottarus, Blacky De Cambron, Diza Du Cou
13.05 Marseille (À Borél 2 13,3 2400B Monte 28.000 42,0 Mlle L. Balayn Duarte, Blacky De Cambron, Dottarus

12
ML: 65,0

Blondin Cayennais
9j. b W (Gazouillis - Linette Cayennaise)

Trainer: David Alexandre
Besitzer: Didier Alexandre

David Alexandre

2020: 16 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    8.950 € 2019: 15 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    14.540 €14,0 143.940 €
06.10 Hyères dis 2850B Monte 23.000 40,0 Mlle L. Balayn Fiaschetto, Dudu Du Noyer, Apollo De Ry
26.09 Hyères dis 2850B 37.000 A. Fantauzza Bahia Quesnot, Bilooka Du Boscail, Axe De
12.09 Hyères unpl 2875B 19.000 V. Foucault Entre Deux, Eregon De Jupilles, Duraton Du
06.09 Oraison dis 2675B 18.000 A. Fantauzza Duraton Du Saptel, Dakin Turgot, Dean Del
29.08 Hyères unpl 2650A 24.000 J.Ch. Sorel Cagnard De Betton, Centaure Gede, Bolero 
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Prix Barcelonette
Rennpreis: 24.000 € (10.800 6.000 3.360 1.920 1.200 480 240)
PRIX BARCELONETTE Breed 5 Class E Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 24.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.300. 10.800, 6.000, 3.360, 
1.920, 1.200, 480, 240.-to allocated by the S.E.C.F. For 7 - 10 including years, not having won 165.000. 
All horses 

13
ML: 43,0

Dolce D'Ebane
7j. b S (Kepler - Nulcinee)

Trainer: Yannick-Alain Briand
Besitzer: Y.A. Briand

Yannick-Alain Briand

2020: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    14.110 € 2019: 16 Starts - 4 Siege - 1 Platz    58.420 €12,0 144.410 €
05.10 Salon De Provenc unpl 3025B 19.000 Y.A. Briand Darwin Louki, Delina Reyor, Dionysos Gede
08.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 26.000 3,1 Y.A. Briand Duc De Castelle, Climax De Bapre, Chipie 
17.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 15,0 2950B 20.000 Y.A. Briand Djembe D'Orgeres, Ecureuil Jenilou, Flo De 
02.07 Marseille (À Borél unpl 2300A 24.000 42,0 Y.A. Briand Elea Mip, Espoir Du Marny, Deko De Tilou
27.01 Vincennes 4 14,8 2850B 37.000 4,9 D. Bonne Danae De Corbery, Unar Bi, Diguedor

14
ML: 28,0

Dune Du Chenais
7j. b S (Infant Du Bossis - Oree Du Buisson)

Trainer: Yannick-Alain Briand
Besitzer: Mlle Cl. Desmontils

Kevin Leblanc

2020: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.090 € 2019: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    25.280 €11,4 140.070 €
04.10 Lyon (À Parilly) 7 16,0 2600A 23.000 K. Leblanc Bleven, Candido Ges, Deal On Line
20.09 Lyon (À Parilly) 4 15,3 2875B 19.000 K. Leblanc El Pardo, Edoline Marceaux, Etailo D'Eam
17.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer unpl 2925B 23.000 Ch. Martens Duc De Castelle, Detales, Diana De Monti
29.07 Enghien 9 15,3 2875B 44.000 139,0 A. Lamy Electra Du Vivier, Elite De Jiel, Darshan
17.07 Pornichet dis 2725B Monte 24.000 14,0 Mlle L. Planchenault Douche Catz, Daghad D'Erquy, Caliposte

15
ML: 45,0

Cote Ouest
8j. b W (Goetmals Wood - Island Dream)

Trainer: Julien Chauvin
Besitzer: G. Nivelet

Julien Chauvin

2020: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    11.200 € 2019: 16 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    17.360 €13,2 137.900 €
04.10 Lyon (À Parilly) unpl 2600A 23.000 J. Chauvin Bleven, Candido Ges, Deal On Line
27.08 Marseille (À Borél 5 14,8 3025B 22.000 79,0 J. Chauvin Express Evening, Diana De Monti, Delta De 
11.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 13,6 2150A 4.500 Mlle A. Rogier Soulage Colibri Madrik, Bicetre, Bir Hakeim
03.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2150A 4.500 Mlle A. Rogier Soulage Diams De Bassiere, Bicetre, Celia De Feug
18.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 15,2 2925B 26.000 81,0 J. Chauvin Eberton, Delta Du Poret, Climax De Bapre

16
ML: 8,0

Duc De Grimoult
7j. b W (Oceano Nox - Option De Grimoult)

Trainer: Mickael Cormy
Besitzer: V. Coligny

Mickael Cormy

2020: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    9.960 € 2019: 19 Starts - 7 Siege - 1 Platz    58.100 €13,4 147.330 €
02.10 Vincennes dis 2100A 9.000 9,0 Mme V. Boudier-Cormy Dassero, Be Bop Marceaux, Dioline De Lexl
24.08 Vincennes unpl 2850B 44.000 153,0 P.Y. Verva Crusoe D'Anama, Black Jack La Nuit, Darwi
14.08 Pornichet 8 16,6 2750B 19.000 L. Gelormini Emir Du Passage, Cagnoise D'Agon, Equia
26.07 Chateau-Du-Loir 2 3775B 17.000 L. Gelormini Chayane De Calvi, Duc De Grimoult, Eddy 
06.07 Les Sables D'Olo dis 2650A 24.000 52,0 L. Gelormini Diamant Du Lupin, Dream To Gis, Dream G

Wettstar - Tipp:Dolce d’Ebane (13) – Dignité (5) – Deko de Tilou (6) – Diga de Cahot (3)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


